#### 10/23/2015 503537370

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3583997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PROPERTY NUMBER FROM 13/944,280 TO 13/994,280 previously recorded on Reel 030614 Frame 0781. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUICHAO HUA	05/29/2013
LIANG'AN GE	05/29/2013
HANGDONG YU	05/29/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENTRONICS (HANGZHOU), INC.	
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, NORTH BUILDING	
Internal Address:	368 LIUHE RD., BINJIANG DISTRICT	
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	310053	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13994280

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

troydocketing@hdp.com, ksmith@hdp.com Email: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE P.L.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15157-000202-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL MALINZAK
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAELMALINZAK/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2015

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036941 FRAME: 0715

503537370

source=Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif source=Cover\_Sheet#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036941 FRAME: 0716

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guichao HUA	05/29/2013
Liang'an GE	05/29/2013
Hangdong YU	05/29/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENTRONICS (HANGZHOU), INC.
Street Address:	3rd Floor, North Building
Internal Address:	368 Liuhe Rd., Binjiang District
City:	Hangzhou, Zhejiang
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	310053

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	1
Application Number:	13944280	1

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2486410270 Phone: (248) 641-1600

Email: dwashington@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 828
Address Line 2: Michael Malinzak

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

file:///C:/Users/dwashing/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20... 6/14/2013

ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER: 1515	57-000202/US/NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER	t: Dyar	nna M. Washington
Signature:	/Dya	nna M. Washington/
Date: 06/14/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed_Ass source=Executed_Ass source=Executed_Ass	gnment#page2.tif	
source=Executed_Ass source=Executed_Ass	gnment#page2.tif gnment#page3.tif	
source=Executed_Ass source=Executed_Ass source=Executed_Ass	gnment#page2.tif gnment#page3.tif	
source=Executed_Assi source=Executed_Assi source=Executed_Assi RECEIPT INFORMATION	gnment#page2.tif gnment#page3.tif ON	

PATENT
Attorney Docket No.15157-000202/US/NP
Client Reference No. OP1311-01-0530
Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.
P. O. Box 828, Bloomfield fills,
Michigan 48303

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE,

HUA, Guichno 3rd Floor, North Building, 368 Lluhe Rd., Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310053, P. R. China

GE, Liang'an 3rd Floor, North Building, 368 Liuhe Rd., Binjinng District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310053, P.R.China

YU, Hangdong 3rd Floor, North Building, 368 Linhs Rd., Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310053, P.R.China

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

### DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR LOAD DRIVING

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on June 14 , 2013, under U.S. Application No. 13/994.280 , as the National Phase of PCT/CN2011/078753 filed on August 23, 2011; and

WHEREAS, INVENTRONICS (HANGZHOU), INC.OF 3rd Floor, North Building, 368 Liuhe Rd., Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310053, P. R. China, hereinafter referred to as Assignoes, are desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

Page | of 3

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignce to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

Date ,	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.  HUA, Guichao
Date .	2013.5.29	ZHAI Tonghui Witness
Date	2013. 5.29	Li Min Witness
Date	2013.5.29	GE, Liongian GE, Liangian
Date	2013.5.29	Mitness Tonghui
Date	2013. 5.29	Un Miness

Date 103. 05. 29	Yu Hangdong. YU, Hangdong
Date Joil, 5. 29	ZHAI, Toy hui Witness
Date 2013.5.29	Li Minus